501903313 04/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xuemin CHEN	04/01/2012
Qingdong YE	04/01/2012
Yueming YU	04/01/2012
Sihai ZHOU	04/01/2012
Jun YANG	04/01/2012
Zhi ZHOU	04/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Sunxing Light Alloys Materials Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial
Internal Address:	District, Gongming Town, Baoan District,
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13504686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496 Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: nugent.russell@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7002.235

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0549 OD \$40 00 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demian K. Jackson
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSGN_7002_235#page1.tif source=ASSGN_7002_235#page2.tif source=ASSGN_7002_235#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Xuemin CHEN, Qingdong YE, Yueming YU, Sibai ZHOU, Jun YANG, Zhi ZHOU

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

ZERO POLLUTION RECOVERY SYSTEM FOR SAFELY PRODUCING ANHYDROUS FLUORINE HYDRIDE

(Hereinafter referred to as the INVEN	VTION) for which an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent	was	
☐ executed on even date herewith			à.	
☐ executed on:				
☐ filed on: November 21,	2011	Serial No.:	•	
X established by PCT International	Patent Application No.: PCT/CN26	011/082565		
WHEREAS, Shem	then Sunxing Light Alloys Materials Co	o., Ltd.		
whose post office address is Buil	ding A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industr	rial District, Gongming	Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen,	Guangdong, China
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE	, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and t	to the same in the United States and	throughout the world;
assign and transfer unto said ASSIGI including any and all United States L title and interest in and to the said IN claim priority pursuant to rights accorreaties; and the entire right, title and	good and valuable consideration, receipt NEE, the entire right, title, and interest in etters Patent granted on any division, con VENTION throughout the world, including rded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the I interest in and to any and all patents, pate anted throughout the world in respect of a	and to said INVENTION ntimuation, continuation- ing the right to apply for p Paris International Conve ents of addition, utility n	N and application throughout the Uni in-part and reissue of said application patents and inventor certificates in re- ention and all other available internate	ited States of America, m; and the entire right, espect thereof and to tional conventions and
of said application or any other paten additional documents that may be rec agrees, without further consideration information concerning the INVENT ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be req	y agrees to execute any documents that let t application(s) or inventor certificate(s) i juired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE i and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify ION that are within ASSIGNOR's posses uired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pro- ASSIGNOR's obligations under this inst	in the United States and in and to said INVENTIG and communicate to AS sion or control, and to pr secution, maintenance ar	in foreign countries for said INVEN' ON, all without further consideration SSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do rovide further assurances and testime and defense of any patent application	TION, including n. ASSIGNOR also ocuments and only on behalf of or patent encompassed
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives would have been held by ASSIGNOR	rizes and requests the Commissioner of P. IEE of the entire right, title and interest in and successors, to the full end of the terr had this assignment and sale not been m ackson Intellectual Property Group PL	and to the same, for AS in for which such Letters nade.	SIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and Patent may be granted, as fully and	for the use and behood entirely as the same
recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office.			
	; 4			
		Address		
Assignor Name Xuemin CHEN		Building A, Sun	xing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial Dist	rict, Gongming
Where Signed			rict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China				
Date April 01, 2012		Signature B	生学报:	
(Notarization preferred but not requ	ired)			\$5.
- No.				
Before me personally appeared said				
	to be his (her) free act and deed this		day	
of		, 2012.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				
Notary Public				
	Mr. Chand	adalahan wandada.		

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

Assignor Name Qingdong YE	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date April 01, 2012	Signature of A. A.
ss. (Notarization p	preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	
\	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name Yueming YU	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date April 01, 2012	Signature & MA
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	The Continues of the Co
Assignor Name Sihai ZHOU	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date. April 01, 2012	Signature & W. La
ss. (Notarization p	oreferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) of	free act and deed this day
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _____3

Assignor Name Jun YANG	Address
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date April 01, 2012	Signature 杨星
ss. (Notarization preferred but	t not required)
And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and of	deed this day
My Comi	Notary Public mission Expires:
Assignor Name Zhi ZHOU Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	Address Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Date April 01, 2012	Signature 3 5
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and of	deed this day, 2012.
My Com	Notary Public mission Expires:
Assignor Name Where Signed	Address
Date	Signature
ss. (Notarization preferred but	not required)
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and of	deed this day
	Notary Public nission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/27/2012